# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM318483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Citizenship of inventor previously recorded on Reel 005357 Frame 0449. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIRO OPTIX LLC		08/28/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICHAEL J. ROTHSTEIN
Street Address:	14 NEEL COURT
City:	SAYVILLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11782
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Name:	RICHARD M. BAUM
Street Address:	46 PEPPERMILL ROAD
City:	ROSLYN
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11576
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Name:	KENNETH MITTEL
Street Address:	141-05 77TH AVENUE
City:	KEW GARDENS
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11367
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4122751	DIVISION1
Registration Number:	4313817	M FORCE
Registration Number:	4306101	HADRONIC
Registration Number:	4202037	1

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

900302637 REEL: 005371 FRAME: 0522

**Fax Number:** 5168223582

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5168223550

Email: aebdocket@hbiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP

Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2025-7; 9; 10; 11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony E. Bennett
SIGNATURE:	/anthony e bennett/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Corrective\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective\_Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005371 FRAME: 0523

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMI SSI ON TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIR	O OPTIX LLC		08/28/2014	COMPANY: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICHAEL J. ROTHSTEIN
Street Address:	14 NEEL COURT
City:	SAYVILLE
State/ Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11782
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

Name:	RICHARD M. BAUM
Street Address:	46 PEPPERMILL ROAD
City:	ROSLYN
State/ Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11576
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA

Name:	KENNETH MITTEL
Street Address:	141-05 77TH AVENUE
City:	KEW GARDENS
State/ Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11367
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
111911111111111111111111111111111111111	4122751	DIVISION1
Registration Number:	4202037	1
111311111111111111111111111111111111111	4306101	HADRONIC
Registration Number:	4313817	M FORCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5168223582 Phone: 5168223550

Email: aebdocket@hbiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number,

if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. **Correspondent Name:** HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE

Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2025	-7; 9;	10;	1
------------------------------	--------	-----	---

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony E. Bennett

Signature: /anthony e bennett/

Date: 09/03/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark\_Assignment# page2.tif

#### **RECEIPT INFORMATION**

**ETAS ID:** TM316137 Receipt Date: 09/05/2014

Fee Amount: \$115

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by Miro Optix LLC a New York corporation having a principal place of business at 173 North Main Street, #194, Sayville, New York 11782 (hereinafter "Assignor") in favor of Michael J. Rothstein residing at 14 Neel Court, Sayville, New York 11782, Richard M. Baum residing at 46 Peppermill Road, Roslyn, New York 11576, and Kenneth Mittel residing at 141-05 77th Avenue, Kew Gardens, New York 11367 (hereinafter "Assignees").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States of the trademark registrations for the marks listed on the attached Schedule (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark Property") and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Assignees are desirous of acquiring all rights, domestic and foreign in and to the Trademark Property along with the goodwill associated with said Trademark Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignees, the entire worldwide rights, title, interest in and to the Trademark Property and the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this 1 day of 10051, 2014

Miro Optix LLC	
Ву:	
Name:	Michael J. Rothstein
Title	President

## TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

Reg. No.:

4,122,751

Appln. No.:

85/210,312

Reg. Date:

April 3, 2012

Mark:

DIVISIONI

Reg. No.:

4,202,037

Appln. No.:

85/525,354

Reg. Date:

September 4, 2012

Mark:

SHIELD design

Reg. No.:

4,306,101

Appln. No.:

85/433,247

Reg. Date:

March 19, 2013

Mark:

HADRONIC

Reg. No.:

4,313,817

Appln. No.:

85/375,305

Reg. Date:

April 2, 2013

Mark:

M FORCE

////

TRADEMARK REEL: 005371 FRAME: 0527